Udsdadsfa| CIAL COPY

THIRD AMENDMENT TO
MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Third Amondment to Mortgage and Security
Agreement (this "Third Amendment”), 1s made as of November 1,
1994, by Wacker/Randolph Investment Company, an Illinois
limibea partnership having its principal place of business at
150 North Wacker Drive, Chicago, Illinoils {hereinafter
reforred tco as "Mortgagor"), in favor of Connecticut General
Lif: Insurance /Company, a Connacticut corporation having its
priacipal place of/business at 900 Cottage Grove Road,

Bloomfield, Connecticuty 056002 (hereinafrer referred to as

"Morstgagee") . [)[

;
rRECITALS:

A Mortgagor is the owner of tng real property and
improvements commonly known as 150 North Wacker Drive,
Chicagn, Cook County, Illinois, which real property and
improvements are legally described on Exbibit A attached
hereto and made a part herecf (the "Property").

B. Mortgagor has executed and delivered to Mortgages that

certain Amended and Restated Promissory Note, dated as

J”
c

&
of March 1, 1992, and made payable to the order of the ()
")

Mortgagee in the criginal princival amount of %i
526,853,826.00, as amended by that First Amendment to >

ated Promissory Note, dated as of
Y

oT

Amerded and Res
January 1, 1995 and by a certain Loan Modification and
Settlement Agreement (the "Mcodification Agreement"} of

aven date herewith (collectively, the "Note"), which




~ UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Restated Note was delivered by Mortgagor as a
replacemant and substitute for thabt certain Promissory
Note, dated April 11, 1930, made payable to the order of
Mortgagor in the original principal amount of
$27,500,000.00. The current principal amcount
outstanding on the Note s $26,902,387.00.
Mortgager has exscuted and delivered to Mortgagee that
ceitain Mortgage and Security Agreement, dated as of
April 1, 1990, and recorded in the QOffice of the Cock
County Recorder of Deeds (the "Recorder's Office") on
April 17, 19%07as Document No. 90172721, that certain
Firsrt Amendment vo-tortgage and Security Agreement,
dated as of March 1,492, and recorded in the
Recorder’s Office on Julyy 2. 1993 as Document 93512006,
and that certain Second Amerdrent to Mortgage and
Security Agreement, dated as offJanuary 1, 1995, and
recorded in the Recordsr's Office on March 14, 195%5 as
Document 95171298 (together, the "Mortgags™}, pursuant
to which Mertgagor granted and conveyed toMortgagze a
first mortgage lien upon and security interest-irn the
Property. £
eg)

#

Mortgagor and Mertgagee are parties to the Modification %s
By

Agre=2ment pursuant to which Mortgager and Mortgagee

¥
oy
P

amended and modified certain of the terms and conditions
of the Note, and the other Loan Documents (as defined in
the Modification Agreement). All capitalized terms used

herein which are not cotherwise defined herein shall have

-2~




+W

UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

the sare meanings herein as ascrived to such terms in

the Modification Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and
other good and valuable consideration, the recelpt and
suf7iciency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties
her:tc agree as follows:

NS Incorvporation of Recitals. The foregoing Recitals

are tyrus and correct and are incorporated herein by
refzrence.

Mortgagor and Mortgagee acknowlodge and agree that
{aj tha principal palance of the Note cutstanding as of
Jaruary 1, 1995 is $26(902,387.00; and (k) that the maturity
date of the Note has been’extendnd by agreement of the

until January 10, 2011

No Offgets.  Sectlion 37 05 the Mortgage ig hereby
amended by adding the following clawse at the end of Sectien
37 with references to "the date hereof" being references to
th: date of this Third Amendment: "Mortgagor . ccknowledges and
agrees thar as of the date herecf, it has no defenses or
offsets fana doss not currently have any basis thererar) to
its obligations under the Note, this Mortgage or any of (cle
cther Loan Documents, nor does Mortgagor, as of the date
hereof, have any claims or counterclaims agalnst Mortgagee
(znd does not currently hiave any basis therefor) relating to
o1 arising out of the Note, this Mortgage or any of the other
noan Docurents or the administrarion of the Indebtedness by

Lender; Mortgagor specifically and irrevocably waives any




~ UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

and all rights Mortgagor now has to offset any amount due

Mortgagee under the terms of the Note, thig Mortgage or any

o tha cther Loan Documents Lo satisfy any claims Mortgagor
currently has against Mortgagee. Mortgadcr represents and
wirrance that, as of the date hereof, it has no Knowledge of

any fact or cilrcumstance which, with notice, the passage of

tome s or otherwise would provide Mortgagor with any defense
or offsét fo its chligations under the Note, this Mortgage or
aty ot the ‘other Loan Documents."

4, Mortgage Secures Amended Note. Mortgagor and

Mortgagee acknowledge and agree that any and all references
i1, the Mortgage to the fote or any of the other Loan
Decument:s shall be deemed Ao be references to the Note or
stch othier Leoan Deccuments, as-the same were amended and
medified pursuact to the Modificalitn Agreement. In
furtherance theveof, the Mortgage and-Che other Loan
Dccuments shall secure all cbligations of rorrower under the
Nete as modified by the Modification Agreemenc.

5. References to Mortgage. All references in the

Mortgage to the Mortgage shall be deemed to mean and include
the Mor:gage as supplemented, amended, modified and restvanred
hereby.

P

6. Not a Novation. Mortgager expressly agrees and

urderstands that this Third amendment shall not be construed

as a novation of the Meortaage.

1 162£696

7. Ratification of Mortgage. Except as and to the

extent supplemented, amended, wodified and restated by this

-4-



"UNOEFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Third Amendment, the Mortgade and all of the terms,

condditions and provisicns thereof and all representations,

warranties and covenants of Murtgagor thersin made shall, in
all respacts, remain unmodified and unchanged and are hereby

rea’firmad, ratified, remade and confirmed, and shall remain
in full forece and effect.,

5 Succesgors and Assigns.

This Third Amendment shall

be npindipg) upon and inure to the benefit of the parties

hereto and tiédir respective successors and assigns.
9. Counterparts. This Third Amendment may be executed
in any

number of cowilerparts and by eacn of the undersigned
on separate counterparte.. and each such counterpart shall be
deemed o be an original, but.all such ccunterparts shall

together congtitute but one and the same instrument.

10, Captions. The capticns

ar.d headinge uged In this
Third Amendment are for the convenience of reference only and
shill not affect the meaning or interpretation of the

provisions of the Third Awendment.

[SIGNATURES APPEAR CN PAGE 6}

4e
<
&
ke
1
)
o




 UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this

ad and deliverad, pursuant

proper autnority duly granced, as of the date firsc above

........

MORTGAGOR

WACKER/RANDOLPH INVESTMENT COMPANY
an Illinois limited partnership

By: Tomasz/Shidler Investment
Corporation
' /
By: ‘

Mithael T. Tomasz
President

NIORTGAGEER:

Connzcricut General Life Insurance
Compary, a Connecticut corporation

By: Cigna-Investments, Inc.

By:
Title:

———

This instrument prepared by,

and after recording should be
revurned to:

Donald §. Hervath, Esqg.
JENNER & BLOCK

Ones IBM Plaza
Chicago, Illincis 60611

1 162£696

JONNGEN MAMS10T? Dol



" UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this
Third Amendment to be duly executed and delivered, pursuant
to proper authority duly granted, as of the date first abcve

written,

MORTGAGOR :

WACKER/RANDOLPH INVESTMENT COMPANY
an Illinois limited partnership

By: Tcmasz/Shidler Investment
Corporation

By

Michael T. Tomasz
President

Connboticut General lLite Insurance
Comparny, a Connecticubt corporation

By Clgue 3 /mentd// Ic
/f 4

vy: S S L
Title; §_W

IR N A TR el T4
R

This instrument preparved by,
:nd after recording should be
returned to:

Donald 5. Horvath, Esq.
JENNER & BLOCK

Ona IBM Plaza

Chicago, Illinois 60611




~ UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

CTATE CF :
)88,
CHUNTY OF )
[ , | |
: | , a Notary Public
Inoand £

sy sald County, in the State afcresaid, do hereby
crervify nnat Michael T. Tomasz, President of Temasz/Shidler
nvestment Corpceration, the general partner of
Wacker/Randolph Investment Company, an Illincis limited
partnership, wino is personally known to me to be the same
paerson, whose name 1s subscribed to the feregoing instrument
as suaeh President, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowiedged that he signed and delivered and attested the
ddame instrument as his free and voluntary act as such
Presidenceond, as aforesaid, and as the frez and voluntary
att of Tomaszéshidler Investment Corporation and
Wacker/Randolrh Investment Company, for the uses and purposes
waerein set feich.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this day of
1996.
¢

Notary Public

el M,vwwvvli
"OFEICIAL SEAL \
SEROME RICAMAN %

Netary Publy A1 of fflinos
AUt i o . ) - .
iy Comiugsnt t gt loak 14 v

‘\I'dJ'AI'.I'J"' -

\INW‘J\I\I

t162E696




~ UNOFFICIAL COPY

i
i
|
1




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STITE OF i fr/il
)

- . ss.
countTy OF gttt oa

: . . ! : Lt y

I, AN ﬂj VA T G , a Notary Public
in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby
certify that J hyy i Vv , thefly (Lperlivof
Cigna Inveskments, Inc¢., the authorized agent of CONNECTICUT
GENERAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, a Connecticut corporaticn,
who /i personally known to me to be the same person whose
pame 18 qubscgibed to the foregoing instrument as such
SZw) 1O appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledoad he/she signed and delivered and attested the
same instruwent as his/her free and voluntary act as such
L /y and as the free and voluntary act of
Connecticut Ceaeral Life Insurance Company, for the uses and
pirposes therein( szt forth,

Given under wy Aand and notarial seal this /) day of

Nopriy e} 1596,
/ _,
P L T I

Notary Public

SUSAN A GIMNSBERG
NGIARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSIGI GETIAES SEPT. 30, 1997




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOEEICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

DEPT-01 RECORDING ﬁ$3V.UD
30047 TRAN 3330 12/10/96 11134200
#6558 ¢ €G #—-PHE-P32214

COOK COUNTY RECORDER

Legal Description

Parcel 1:

The South ¥% of Wharfing Lots 29, 30 and 31 {except
that portion of said Lot 29 cond2mned and taken for widening
North Marker Street) as laid out by plat by Asa F. Bradley
dated “February 11, 1848 and recorded February 11, 1843, 1in
Bock 24 =f Maps, Page 1, in the original Town of Chicago,
Section <9 ~Township 39 North, Range 14, East of the Third
Principal wizzidian, in Cook County, Illinois,

Parcel 2;

The South % ol the North Y of Wharfing Lots 29, 30
and 31 {except that porticn of said Lot 29 condemned and
taken for widening North(Miarket Street) as laid cut by plat
by Asa F. Bradley dated February 11, 1848 and recorded
Ferruary 11, 1848, in Book 29 of Maps, Page 1 in the original
Town of Chicago, Section 9, Township 3% North, Range 14, East
of the Third Principal Mzridian, 4n Cocok County, Illinols.

150 North Wacker Drive
Chicago, Illinols

17-09-427-003-C000
17-09-427-004-00600




" UNOFFICIAL COPY




